ISSA Mining c/o BG RCI Hunscheidtstraße 18 44789 Bochum T: +49 (0) 6221 5108-54110 F: +49 (0) 6221 5108-12299 E: issa.mining@bgrci.de I: www.issa.int/prevention-mining

## *International Section on Prevention in the Mining Industry*

LLC Kuzbass-COT Mr. Sergey Voroshilov Sosnovyy Bulvar 1 room 401 Kemerovo 650002 Russia Our reference: A warm Welcome to ISSA Mining!

Membership-No: 272

Membershipstatus:: Ordinary member

Contact: Mr Ehnes

Phone: +49 6221 5108 21004 E-Mail: issa.mining@bgrci.de

Date: 07/04/2020

## A warm Welcome to ISSA Mining!

Dear Mr. Voroshilov,

We warmly welcome you as new member of ISSA Mining!

Please find your Membership Certificate attached as well as some "Good to Know" information and "Your ISSA Mining Membership Data". Please have a look on these data and complete or correct them, if necessary.

ISSA Mining is the global non-for-profit network for prevention in all sectors of mining and celebrated its 50. Anniversary in 2019, being one of the oldest of the 14 International Sections for Prevention of the International Social Security Association (ISSA).

ISSA Mining brings together stakeholders from all over the world who are committed to the VISION ZERO Prevention Strategy, developed by ISSA Mining. We are convinced that VISION ZERO is the road to sustainability as well as to safety, health and well-being in mining.

We are proud to unite 150 members, enterprises and associations from countries all across the world and to offer a unique platform to learn, share, connect and demonstrate commitment to safety, health and well-being in mining. We would grateful if you can connect us to your partner companies and relevant stakeholders in order make the global mining industry stronger and more influential.

ISSA Mining is guided by the Board and the newly installed Advisory Body. About every 3 years you will be invited to the ISSA Mining General Assembly being in charge to elect the Board.

If you have any questions about ISSA Mining or any ideas for our future work plan don't hesitate to contact us.

Yours

Ulrich Meesmann President

ISSA Mining

**Helmut Ehnes** 

Secretary General ISSA Mining

## **Annexes:**

- Your Membership Certificate
- Good to know
- Your ISSA Mining Membership Data
- Brochure ISSA Mining Your Global Network For Prevention
- Standing Orders of ISSA Mining 2013